

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).8565/2010

JARASINDHU CHOUBEY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AMRESH CHAUBEY @ A.K.CHOUBEY &amp; ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T., stay, permission  
to file additional documents)

Date: 14/02/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rajiv Shankar Dvivedi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Ramita Guha, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E RLearned counsel for the petitioner and the learned  
counsel for the respondent No.2 are present.Learned counsel for the respondent No.2 seeks four  
weeks' time to file the counter affidavit.Vide order dated 6.1.2011 of the Registrar's Court  
it was directed as under :"The respondent No.1 shall be served through Chief  
Judicial Magistrate, Rohtas, Bihar as he is said to  
be residing within the territorial limits of his  
jurisdiction."

Item No.28

-2-

Service report from the Trial Court has not been  
received so far.

Await for the receipt of the service report.

List on 18.3.2011.

(M.K.HANJURA)  
REGISTRAR