

1  
ITEM NO.32

COURT NO.8

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).8565/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 19/07/2010 in CRM No.6542/2010  
of The COURT OF PATNA)

JARASINDHU CHOUBEY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AMRESH CHAUBEY @ A.K.CHOUBEY & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,stay,permission to  
file additional documents)

Date: 09/01/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH  
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rajiv Shankar Dvivedi,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ambareesh Bhadauria, Adv.  
for Mr. Gopal Singh,Adv.

Mr. Akhilesh Kumar Pandey ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Post on Wednesday, the 11th January, 2012 for  
orders.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)  
Court Master

(Renuka Sadana)  
Court Master